
Mississippi Val. (1-17,0-4 SWAC) -vs- Texas Southern (3-12,1-3 SWAC)
01/12/26 at Health & Physical Education Arena, Houston, TX

 
 

 
 
Mississippi Val. 51

Texas Southern 84

Date: 01/12/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,803
Site: Health & Physical Education Arena, Houston, TX
Referees: Marcus Hawkins, Raymond Tate, Keith  Kimble

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mississippi Val. 24 27 51
Texas Southern 41 43 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Punch,Patrick * 40 7-20 3-8 1-4 3-1 4 3 2 3 0 0 18
20 Mzein,Mussa * 38 5-12 0-2 2-2 3-7 10 2 1 4 1 3 12
05 Sutton,Chance * 35 5-13 0-0 0-3 3-2 5 1 1 3 0 3 10
13 Iroghama,Tyrone * 37 2-3 0-0 3-6 1-4 5 4 0 4 0 1 7
24 Barnett,X’Zaevion * 40 2-6 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 1 4
35 Pace,Jonathan 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 3-10 6-16 12-20 32 10 8 17 1 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 0-2   0.00%
Second Half 10-21   47.62% 1-3   33.33% 6-14   42.86%
Total 21-54   38.9% 3-10   30.0% 6-16   37.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Roberts,Bryce * 33 5-13 5-12 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 1 15
07 Hayes,Zaire * 24 4-7 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 0 0 0 12
02 Hupstead,Troy * 18 4-7 0-1 2-2 2-8 10 1 0 0 0 0 10
35 Akpovwa,Josh * 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 1 1 0 2
00 Anderson,Alex * 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 0 1
12 Mortle,Zytarious 31 8-12 6-9 0-0 0-6 6 2 4 4 0 1 22
05 Wysinger,Jaylen 18 2-6 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 5 7
09 Nedal Abdelrahman,Ahmed 9 2-4 2-4 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
44 Andrews,Anthony 18 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 2 3 0 0 4
34 Gorecki,Jordan 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 2 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 17-33 9-12 9-27 36 16 23 15 3 8 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72% 9-17   52.94% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 8-16   50.00% 7-8   87.50%
Total 29-58   50.0% 17-33   51.5% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Val. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Southern
19:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY

19:06 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY

18:34 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by HUPSTEAD,TROY

18:22 MISS JUMPER by AKPOVWA,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by IROGHAMA,TYRONE --
MISS LAYUP by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY
17:53 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
MISS LAYUP by PUNCH,PATRICK(in the paint) 17:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY
17:29 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHANCE --
SUB OUT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 17:27
SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN 17:27
MISS 3PTR by MZEIN,MUSSA 17:02
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CHANCE --
MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 16:57

16:57 BLOCK  by AKPOVWA,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY

16:49 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,ZAIRE

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,CHANCE 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX

16:18 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALEX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:17
SUB OUT by PACE,JONATHAN 16:17
SUB IN by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 16:17
TURNOVER  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION 16:08

16:08 STEAL  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
FOUL  by PUNCH,PATRICK 15:58

15:52 0-11 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(in the paint) 15:27
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CHANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 15:22 2-11 H 9

15:05 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by IROGHAMA,TYRONE --

14:54 SUB OUT by AKPOVWA,JOSH
14:54 SUB IN by GORECKI,JORDAN
14:47 FOUL  by HUPSTEAD,TROY

GOOD LAYUP by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 14:34 4-11 H 7
ASSIST  by PUNCH,PATRICK --

14:08 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HUPSTEAD,TROY
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,ZAIRE

TURNOVER  by SUTTON,CHANCE 13:55
13:25 4-16 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
TURNOVER  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 13:09

12:53 4-19 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE



-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,JORDAN
FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 12:26

12:26 MISS FT by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:26 SUB OUT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
12:26 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
12:26 4-20 H 16 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak)
12:26 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
12:26 SUB IN by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK 12:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

12:11 TURNOVER  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
GOOD LAYUP by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(in the paint) 11:57 6-20 H 14
ASSIST  by MZEIN,MUSSA --

11:30 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
STEAL  by MZEIN,MUSSA 11:30
MISS LAYUP by PUNCH,PATRICK(in the paint) 11:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:08 FOUL  by GORECKI,JORDAN
11:08 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRYCE
11:08 SUB OUT by GORECKI,JORDAN
11:08 SUB IN by HUPSTEAD,TROY
11:08 SUB IN by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by PUNCH,PATRICK(in the paint) 10:52
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,CHANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 10:49 8-20 H 12

10:28 8-22 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

10:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PUNCH,PATRICK(in the paint) 10:01 10-22 H 12
ASSIST  by SUTTON,CHANCE --

09:41 TURNOVER  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
STEAL  by SUTTON,CHANCE 09:41
MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY
FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 09:08

09:08 MISS FT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:08 SUB OUT by HAYES,ZAIRE
09:08 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRYCE
09:08 10-23 H 13 GOOD FT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 08:51
08:51 STEAL  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
08:46 MISS LAYUP by WYSINGER,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
08:41 10-25 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PUNCH,PATRICK 08:17
08:17 STEAL  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
08:12 MISS LAYUP by WYSINGER,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUPSTEAD,TROY
08:01 MISS 3PTR by HUPSTEAD,TROY

REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
07:25 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
07:25 SUB OUT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
07:25 SUB IN by AKPOVWA,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK 07:01 12-25 H 13
06:45 12-28 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS



-- ASSIST  by AKPOVWA,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK 06:25
REBOUND OFF by PUNCH,PATRICK --

06:15 FOUL  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK 05:56 14-28 H 14

05:50 MISS 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
REBOUND DEF by PUNCH,PATRICK --
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,CHANCE 05:42
REBOUND OFF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 05:37 16-28 H 12

05:24 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
STEAL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 05:24
MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION(in the paint) 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRYCE

05:08 16-30 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by WYSINGER,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
TURNOVER  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
04:49 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX

SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHANCE 04:49
SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN 04:49

04:38 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:51 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PACE,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK 03:42 19-33 H 14
ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION --

03:24 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA --

03:05 FOUL  by AKPOVWA,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05
SUB OUT by MZEIN,MUSSA 03:05
SUB IN by SUTTON,CHANCE 03:05
MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION(in the paint) 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
02:51 19-36 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK 02:17 22-36 H 14
ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION --

02:04 22-39 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by AKPOVWA,JOSH

01:36 SUB OUT by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
01:36 SUB IN by HAYES,ZAIRE
01:33 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by PACE,JONATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK 01:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PACE,JONATHAN 01:15
SUB IN by MZEIN,MUSSA 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 01:10 24-39 H 15
ASSIST  by PUNCH,PATRICK --

00:47 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK 00:38
REBOUND OFF by PUNCH,PATRICK --

00:32 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ALEX
MISS FT by SUTTON,CHANCE 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



00:32 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
00:32 SUB IN by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

MISS FT by SUTTON,CHANCE 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by AKPOVWA,JOSH

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 MISS JUMPER by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by AKPOVWA,JOSH
00:00 24-41 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by AKPOVWA,JOSH(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Val. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Southern
19:34 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE

-- ASSIST  by HAYES,ZAIRE
19:26 SUB OUT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
19:26 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
19:26 SUB IN by HUPSTEAD,TROY
19:26 SUB IN by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

FOUL  by MZEIN,MUSSA 18:57
18:57 24-45 H 21 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
18:57 24-46 H 22 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY

TURNOVER  by PUNCH,PATRICK 18:45
18:32 TURNOVER  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

STEAL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION 18:32
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:25 26-46 H 20
ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION --

18:12 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
STEAL  by MZEIN,MUSSA 18:12

18:08 FOUL  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
MISS FT by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak) 18:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak) 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY
17:57 MISS LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION --
MISS JUMPER by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 17:38
REBOUND OFF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 17:34 28-46 H 18

17:26 TURNOVER  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
GOOD DUNK by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 16:49 30-46 H 16

16:32 30-49 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRYCE

16:15 FOUL  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
FOUL  by MZEIN,MUSSA 16:12
TURNOVER  by MZEIN,MUSSA 16:12

15:50 MISS LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MZEIN,MUSSA 15:50

-- REBOUND OFF by AKPOVWA,JOSH
15:49 TURNOVER  by AKPOVWA,JOSH

STEAL  by MZEIN,MUSSA 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by AKPOVWA,JOSH
15:05 30-51 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKPOVWA,JOSH
14:50 FOUL  by AKPOVWA,JOSH

GOOD FT by PUNCH,PATRICK 14:50 31-51 H 20
MISS FT by PUNCH,PATRICK 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY
14:27 MISS 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRYCE



14:24 31-54 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,CHANCE(in the paint) 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
13:56 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
13:52 FOUL  by HAYES,ZAIRE

TURNOVER  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION 13:44
13:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRYCE

FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 12:56
12:53 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
MISS JUMPER by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 12:33
REBOUND OFF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 12:29 33-54 H 21
FOUL  by PUNCH,PATRICK 12:12

12:12 SUB OUT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
12:12 SUB IN by GORECKI,JORDAN
12:08 FOUL  by GORECKI,JORDAN
12:08 TURNOVER  by GORECKI,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:51 SUB OUT by AKPOVWA,JOSH
11:51 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
11:22 33-56 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MZEIN,MUSSA 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,ZAIRE

10:31 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,ZAIRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GORECKI,JORDAN

10:27 33-58 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by GORECKI,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION(in the paint) 10:15 35-58 H 23

10:15 FOUL  by GORECKI,JORDAN
10:15 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRYCE
10:15 SUB IN by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 10:15
SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN 10:15
MISS FT by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
10:02 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHANCE --
TURNOVER  by MZEIN,MUSSA 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

09:41 35-60 H 25
GOOD DUNK by GORECKI,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
GOOD JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK 09:31 37-60 H 23

09:11 37-63 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 08:50
08:50 BLOCK  by GORECKI,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by PUNCH,PATRICK --
TURNOVER  by PUNCH,PATRICK 08:44

08:40 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
STEAL  by SUTTON,CHANCE 08:40

08:33 FOUL  by HAYES,ZAIRE
08:33 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
08:33 SUB IN by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH

MISS FT by SUTTON,CHANCE(fastbreak) 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

08:16 37-66 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,ZAIRE

07:50 FOUL  by HAYES,ZAIRE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
07:50 SUB OUT by HAYES,ZAIRE
07:50 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRYCE

SUB OUT by PACE,JONATHAN 07:50
SUB IN by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 07:50
GOOD FT by MZEIN,MUSSA 07:50 38-66 H 28
GOOD FT by MZEIN,MUSSA 07:50 39-66 H 27

07:34 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION --
TURNOVER  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION 07:29

07:02 MISS JUMPER by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,CHANCE 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
06:38 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IROGHAMA,TYRONE --
GOOD LAYUP by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint) 06:05 41-66 H 25
ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION --

05:39 41-69 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH
-- ASSIST  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

TURNOVER  by MZEIN,MUSSA 05:31
05:31 STEAL  by GORECKI,JORDAN

05:26 41-71 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORECKI,JORDAN
05:20 FOUL  by GORECKI,JORDAN

GOOD FT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(fastbreak) 05:20 42-71 H 29
MISS FT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(fastbreak) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 05:20

05:20 42-72 H 30 GOOD FT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
05:20 42-73 H 31 GOOD FT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
05:20 MISS 3PTR by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH

REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA --
MISS JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(in the paint) 04:56 44-73 H 29

04:56 MISS JUMPER by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:59 FOUL  by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
MISS FT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 03:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 03:59 45-73 H 28

03:41 TURNOVER  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
STEAL  by SUTTON,CHANCE 03:41
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,CHANCE 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
03:29 45-76 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
TURNOVER  by MZEIN,MUSSA 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
03:06 MISS 3PTR by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

-- REBOUND OFF by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH
FOUL  by SUTTON,CHANCE 03:05

03:05 MISS FT by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHANCE 03:05
SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN 03:05

03:05 45-77 H 32 GOOD FT by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION(in the paint) 02:51 47-77 H 30

02:14 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRYCE
02:14 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANTHONY



02:08 47-80 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 02:08
01:57 47-82 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by WYSINGER,JAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak) 01:49 50-82 H 32
01:38 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
FOUL  by PUNCH,PATRICK 01:32

01:32 50-83 H 33 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
01:32 50-84 H 34 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION 01:20
01:20 BLOCK  by GORECKI,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by IROGHAMA,TYRONE --
01:20 FOUL  by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH

GOOD FT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 01:20 51-84 H 33
MISS FT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
01:04 MISS 3PTR by NEDAL ABDELRAHMAN,AH

REBOUND DEF by IROGHAMA,TYRONE --
MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,JORDAN
00:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM


